North Colonie Central School District

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES

1500-E.2

Note: These charges apply to all requested approved, and reserved facilities, even though the renting group
later decides not to utilize the facility, unless a minimum of seven calendar days notice is provided to the
Building Principal/Athletic Director.

A. Rental Charges

Facility

1. General Classroom and
Media Center

2. Gymnasium — JHS or HS
Elementary Schools

3. Auditorium or Cafetorium
4. Swimming Pool
5. Kitchen

6. Premier Fields at HS/JHS
(#1,2,3/17,5, 6, 11, 18, 19,
20, Walker Field, and HS
Track ) (See Map, Exhibit
1500-E.4)

Up to 4 hours
Greater than 4 hours

7. Fields/ play areas (all others
including elementary)
Up to 4 hours
Greater than 4 hours

8. Use of Field Lights

B. Labor and Utility Charges
Incurred during outside of
normal operations

C. Other:

Class | Class Il Class 111 Class IV Class V
Charge Charge Charge Charge
Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour
Separately
Negotiated
None None None $8.50 Lease and
or contract
None None $5.00 35.00
None None 5.00 20.00
None None 5.00 25.00
None None 5.00 15.00
None None 5.00 5.00
Charge Charge Charge Charge
Per Use Per Use Per Use Per Use
(Max $500
per field
per season)
None 25.00 75.00 100.00
None 50.00 125.00 150.00
None 10.00 50.00 75.00
None 25.00 100.00 125.00
(Max $250
per field
per season)
To be calculated on an individual basis.
Charge Charge Charge Charge
Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour

Less than 100 individuals - $30.00
Greater than 100 individuals - $50.00

Note: Prior exhibit, 1330(e)
September 14, 1970
January 22, 1979

February 24, 1997
Amended: June 19, 2006
Amended: January 23, 2012



